Parts Reference Guide
8142

Part No.

Description

8142d For 8142 Desk Indicators
8142w For 8142 Wall I ndicators
8142r For 8142 Rack Indicators

082290020
14106800A
14106900A
14107000A

8142D

KOP, ACFILTER ASSEMBLY (WALL)
EPROM UPGRADE KIT (SD)

EPROM UPGRADEKIT (DD)

EPROM UPGRADE DIT (DDA)

SD = Single Display
DD = Dual Display
DDA = Dual Display Advanced

11991400A
B11749100A
B11749200A
B11992500A
11762900A
B12164800A
A12585100A
B11748600A
A12165100A
A12165900A
A12413600A
12536500A
R0254700A
RO330500A
RO362100A
A11748500A
R01771050
R0223600A
12580900A
RO368900A
A11879200A
015383050
A12350100A
A12346300A
R01183050
11702200A
12646500A
12889400A
12537800A
12648800A
13200000A
12584700A
12646600A
12538100A

DATA LABEL
DISPLAY LENS (SD)
DISPLAY LENS (DD)
DISPLAY LENS (DDA)

KOP CAPACITY LABELS
LOAD CELL HARNESS
LOAD CELL HARNESS (RFI FILTERED)
REAR COVER

HARNESS, PRINTER
SETPOINT HARNESS (DDA)
SEALING SCREW
STANDOFF

LOCKWASHER #4

NUT 4-40

SCREW

FRONT COVER

LOCK WASHER #6

SCREW, #6-32 X 3/8”
DISPLAY WINDOW CLAMP
SCREW #6-32 X 1/4
WARNING DECAL
WASHER

STANDOFF 1.25”

PCB INSULATOR

SCREW 8-32 X 1/4”

MAIN PCB (SD)

MAIN PCB (SD)

MAIN PCB (SD) RAM XXX7
MAIN PCB (SD) HAP

MAIN PCB (SD) HAP

MAIN PCB (SD) RAM XXX7 HAP
MAIN PCB (DD)

MAIN PCB (DD)

MAIN PCB (DD)
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12889700A
12649000A
13200100A
12584500A
12585600A
12646700A
12890000A
12538000A
12649100A
13200200A
12585400A
12538300A
10839700A
12165400A
A12165900A
RO368800A
A12165000A
R0362500A
09394300A
R0362100A
R0O329800A
12410500A
09592000A
11214500A
11711300A
12164600A
12164700A
12164300A
R0328300A
12483500A
R00861050
12582100A
12582200A
12582300A
12281100A

Cont.

Description

MAIN PCB (DD) RAM XXX8

MAIN PCB (DD) **HAP**

MAIN PCB (DD) RAM XXX8 **HAP**
DUAL PCB (DD)

MAIN PCB (DDA)

MAIN PCB (DDA)

MAIN PCB (DDA) RAM XXX9

MAIN PCB (DDA) **HAP**

MAIN PCB (DDA) **HAP**

MAIN PCB (DDA) RAM XXX **HAP**
DUAL-ADVANCED PCB (DDA)
SET-UP EXT HARNESS (DD & DDA)
FOOT

DATA HARNESS (DD & DDA)
SETPOINT-REMOTE GROSS-TARE HARNESS (DDA)
SET SCREW

ZERO SWITCH HARNESS

SCREW 4-40 X 1/4”

BRIDGE RECTIFIER 25A

SCREW 6-32 X 3/4”

NUT 8-32

LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY

FUSE .25AMP S.B. RAMS 0X1X, 0X2X
FUSE .5 AMP S.B. RAMS 0X0X
CHASSIS GROUND DECAL

TRFRM. & HARNESS ASSB (SD)
TRFRM. & HARNESS ASSB (DD & DDA)
CAPACITOR 30,000 UFD

NUT 6-32

CAPACITOR CLAMP

SCREW #8-32 X 3/4” PH FH
KEYBOARD (SD)

KEYBOARD (DD)

KEYBOARD  (DDA)

STICKER, BLANK OVERLAY
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8142w

12582400A
12582500A
12582600A
A12166400A
12347300A
B12166100A
12587100A
12587300A
A12166200A
12253900A
30911000A
B12166700A
B12166500A
B12346800A
12534800A
13313200A
12964100A
13204700A
A12165600A
12586100A
C12165200A
C12165300A
C12165700A
12165400A
10716400A
13785300A
082290020
12164600A
12164700A
09394300A
12258200A
12164300A
A11613900A
12580500A
12350300A
12409100A
12582000A
12623200A
12348000A

Cont.

Description

KEYBOARD ASSB (SD)

KEYBOARD ASSB (DD)

KEYBOARD ASSB (DDA)

KEYBOARD GASKET

KEYBOARD EXTENSION HARNESS
LENS, CLEAR DISPLAY

CONDUCTIVE WINDOW

CONDUCTIVE SEAL

DISPLAY GASKET

DISPLAY BRACKET

GASKET, FOR DOOR

LENS, DISPLAY (SD)

LENS, DISPLAY (DD)

LENS, DISPLAY (DDA)

KOP, L/C HARNESS, RFI (PRIOR TO 1/90)
KOP, L/C HARNESS, RFl (AFTER 1/90)

RFI TERMINAL BOX, NEW L/C CONNECTOR
L/C HARNESS, ANALOG

L/C HARNESS, ENC. TO TERMINAL STRIP
L/C HARNESS, RFI, ENC. TO TERM. STRIP
HARNESS, SERIAL 1/0, PRINTER (JN)
HARNESS, COMMUNICATION (JW)
HARNESS, SETPOINT (DDA) (JY)
HARNESS, DATA, BD. TO BD.

POWER CORD

CORD GRIP

KOP, AC FILTER ASSB.

X-FORMER & HARNESS ASSB. (SD)
X-FORMER & HARNESS ASSB. (DD & DDA)
BRIDGE RECTIFIER

CIRCUIT BREAKER .5 AMP

CAPACITOR

CAPACITOR CLAMP

HOST COMMUNICATIONS KOP
BCD/ANALOG OUTPUT KOP

PCB ASSB.,BCD

L/C CONNECTOR KOP

PRINTER CONNECTOR KOP

SETPOINT CONNECTOR (JW)
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8142R

12582700A
12582800A
12582900A
A12162600A
A12162800A
A12162700A
12887900A
12888000A
A12409700A
12583700A
R0299900A
A10857200A
R01279020
13312500A
A12585100A
12166000A
A12165100A
12165400A
A12165900A
12538300A
A12165000A
12409200A
A12409300A
12114500A
09592000A
A12164100A
A12164200A
12410500A
09394300A
12164300A
12580300A
12580200A
A12350400A
12409100A
12534900A
10629900A
09541000A
A12581900A
10718700A
10718800A
10718900A
12485100A

Cont.

Description

KEYBOARD ASSB. (SD)
KEYBOARD ASSB. (DD)
KEYBOARD ASSB. (DDA)
DISPLAY LENS (SD)

DISPLAY LENS (DD)

DISPLAY LENS (DDA)
CONDUCTIVE LENS
CONDUCTIVE SEAL

DISPLAY GASKET

COVER

SPEED NUT

FRONT PANEL SCREW
RETAINING RING

HARNESS, LOADCELL
HARNESS, LOADCELL RFI
HARNESS, DISPLAY
HARNESS, PRINTER (SERIAL 1/0) (JN)
HARNESS, DATA

HARNESS, SETPOINT (JW)
HARNESS, SETUP EXTENSION
ZERO SW & HARNESS
X-FORMER & HARNESS ASSB. (SD)

X-FORMER & HARNESS ASSB. (DD & DDA)

FUSE, .5A SLO-BLO

FUSE, .25A SLO-BLO

PCB, DISPLAY (SD)

PCB, DISPLAY (DD & DDA)

LINE FILTER

BRIDGE RECTIFIER

CAPACITOR, 30,000 MF

HOST COMMUNICATIONS KOP (JY)
KOP, REMOTE GROSS-TARE
BCD/ANALOG OUTPUT KOP

PCB ASSB, BCD/ANALOG

RFI KOP

PANEL MOUNT KOP

RACK MOUNT KOP

L/C CONNECTOR KOP

SERIAL 1/0 MALE PLUG

CABLE CLAMP

CONTACT PINS

BCD/ANALOG CONNECTOR (50 PIN)



